IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Amendment to the
Agreement for Medical Examiner services with the State of Missouri Department of
Corrections, for compensation payable to Jackson County.

RESOLUTION NO. 19318, November 28, 2016

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 13349, dated September 11, 2000, the Legislature did authorize
an Agreement with the Missouri Department of Corrections for the furnishing of Medical
Examiner services on an as-needed basis by the Jackson County Medical Examiner's

Office, for compensation payable to Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, the Missouri Department of Corrections desires to extend this Agreement for

annual renewable terms, at the recommendation of the Jackson County Medical Examiner;

and,

WHEREAS, the County’s Medical Examiner, Dr. Diane Peterson is fully qualified, ready,
and willing to provide these services to the State of Missouri Department of Corrections;

and,

WHEREAS, the attached Amendment and Renewal Agreement with the State adequately
sets out the rights and obligations of each party related to these as-needed medical

examiner services; now therefore,




BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County
Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute on behalf of the County an Amendment
and Annual Renewals to the Agreement with the Missouri Department of Corrections for

Medical Examiner services, for compensation payable to the County.




Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a
majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

M

County Coudﬁseloi' (

Certificate of Passage

| hereby certify that the aftached resolution, Resolution No. 19318 of November 28,

2016, was duly passed on . 2016 by the Jackson County

Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas q Nays ﬁ

Abstaining 0 Absent 0

/2514 /{,@l

Date Mary Jo Spingjﬁlerkt of Legislature




Res. 19318

STATE OF MISSOURI
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

RETURN AMENDMENT NO LATER THAN November 17, 2015 TO:
Beth Lambert, Procurement Officer Il

Beth.Lambert(@doc.mo.gov

(573) 526-6494 (Phone)

(573) 522-1562 (Fax)

FMU/PURCHASING SECTION

P.O. BOX 236
JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102
DATE VENDOR IDENTIFICATION CONTRACT CONTRACT DESCRIPTION
NUMBER
October 20, 2015 Jackson County Medical Examiner Forensic Services
660 East 24th Street Amendment #002 for the
Kansas City, MO 64108 AOC15380160 Western Missouri Region

CONTRACT AOC15308160 IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Pursuant to paragraph 16 on page 3, the Missouri Department of Corrections hereby exercises its option to renew the above-
referenced contract for the period of March 8, 2017 through March 7, 2018.

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the previous contract period, including prices, shall remain and apply hereto.

The contractor shall complete, sign, and return this document as acceptance on or before the date indicated above.

sesEsssRssessaRsESRERTRRRTaS
Fresaresesrsasshatssseninane

IN WITNESS THEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO EXECUTE THIS AGREEMENT,

Company Name:

Mailing Address:

City, State Zip:

Telephone:

E-Mail Address:

Authorized Signer’s Printed Name and Title:

Authorized Signature: Date:

THIS AMENDMENT IS ACCEPTED BY THE MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS FOLLOWS: In its entirety.

Dave Dormire, Director, Division of Adult Institutions Date




